FORM PTO-1595 RECORDA	04-11-2001 101641601 Name: CONTEXTRINA AG Internal Address:	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE nts or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX_ No	101641601 Name: CONTEXTRINA AG			
OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG SEP 2 8 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_ No	Name: CONTEXTRINA AG	/(ies)		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	Street Address: Birchstrasse 155	j,		
X Assignment Merger	8050 Zürich, SWITZERLAND			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:S	State:ZIP		
Other				
Execution Date: September 06, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(e	es) attached? Yes _X No		
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s) 5,151,677 ed: Yes <u>X No</u>			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6.	. Total number of applications and	patents involved: 1		
Name: Neil F. Greenblum 7. Internal Address: P8855	. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)			
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C. 1941 Roland Clarke Place 71P: 20191	3. Deposit account number: 19-008 (Attach duplicate copy of this page)	ge if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE TE	HIS SPACE			
9: Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and converse of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover she	HLBIN #45,294	Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

The owner hereby assigns Patent-Number: US 5,151,677

We

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (old), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignor: OERLIKON CONTRAVES AS		Assignee:	_	
Si pp	Allert 8		nas K	Attack
Name: Jens SEIDENSTICKER	Robert ANGST	me: Jens SEIDEN	STICKER	Robert ANGST
Director	Procurator	Director		Procurator
Place and date Zürich,	September 06,	2000		

We

CONTEXTRINA AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-, BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignee:

The Assignor: WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG **CONTEXTRINA AG** SEIDENSTICKER Robert ANGST Erich SCHNEIDER Hans-Jörg ETTER Director Director Procurator Director

2000 September 06, Place and date Zürich,

We

WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG, Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

hereby declare that we have assigned our entire rights in relation with the above patent to

OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG (new), Birchstrasse 155, 8050 Zürich, Switzerland

The Assignor: WERKZEUGMASCHINENFABRIK OERLIKON-BUEHRLE AG

The Assignee: **OERLIKON CONTRAVES AG**

Name: Name: Name: ANGST Hans-Sürgen DITTMAR Procurator Procurator Director Director

Zürich, September 06, 2000 Place and date **RECORDED: 09/28/2000**

PATENT REEL: 011467 FRAME: 0777